

ACWA Power Barka SAOG is pleased to disclose the following initial un-audited financial results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2019.

	March 31, 2019	March 31, 2018	Percentage Change
	RO '000	RO '000	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	
Total Revenue	10,362	15,587	(34%)
Total Expenses	(8,704)	(13,517)	(36%)
Net (Loss) / Profit After Tax	1,658	2,070	(20%)

The above reported numbers represent initial unaudited financial results and are subject to approval and confirmation by the Company's Audit Committee and Board of Directors

يسر شركة أكوا باور بركاء ش.م.ع. أن تفصح عن النتائج المالية الغير مدققة للربع السنوي المنتهي في 31 مارس 2019 كالتالي:

نسبة التغير	31 مارس 2018	31 مارس 2019	
	ألف ريال عماني	ألف ريال عماني	
	غير مدققة	غير مدققة	
(%34)	15,587	10,362	إجمالي الإيرادات
(%36)	(13,517)	(8,704)	إجمالي المصروفات
(%20)	2,070	1,658	صافي الربح \ (الخسارة) بعد الضريبة

تمثل الأرقام الواردة أعلاه النتائج المالية المبدئية غير المدققة وتخضع للمصادقة والاعتماد من قبل لجنة التدقيق ومجلس الإدارة بالشركة

Salim Zahir Sibani  
(Chief Executive Officer)

Dated: 11 April 2019

